

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

(DD=88-15) (CORRECTED COPY) (September 26, 88)

September 16, 1988

Ms. Connie Kline 38531 Dodds Landing Drive Willoughby Hills, Ohio 44094 Ms. Theresa Burling 11701 Colburn Road Chardon, Ohio 44024

Mr. Russ Bimber 10471 Prouty Road Painesville, Ohio 44077

315 Garfield Street Geneva, Ohio 44041

Mr. Ron O'Connell

Dear Petitioners:

Subject: CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY, PERRY NUCLEAR POWER PLANT UNITS 1 AND 2, DOCKET NOS. 50-440 AND 50-441

On September 22, 1987, you filed a motion on behalf of the Concerned Citizens of Lake County, Concerned Citizens of Geauga County, and Concerned Citizens of Ashtabula County (petitioners) requesting, pursuant to 10 CFR 2.206, that the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) require the Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, among other things, to correct certain alleged deficiencies in the publication of public information for the Perry Nuclear Power Plant. Supplements to the petition were subsequently submitted by you on October 8, 1987 and April 8 and July 25, 1988.

Enclosed is a partial director's decision on those issues raised in your supplemental petition of April 8, 1988. As noted in this partial decision, a final decision will be issued, at a later date, regarding those additional contentions raised in your July 25, 1988 supplemental petition.

For the reasons set forth in the enclosed "Partial Director's Decision under 10 CFR 2.206," DD-88-15, the petition has been denied with respect to those considerations raised in your April 8, 1988 supplement. However, the Licensees will be advised, for their next and succeeding public information publications, to clarify the sections on ionizing radiation and its possible health effects and to consider at least providing preaddressed special needs cards. To the extent this relief grants some of your requests, the petition is granted. A copy of the enclosed director's decision will be referred to the Secretary of the Commission for the Commission's review in accordance with 10 CFR 2.206(c).

Sincerely,

mule

Thomas E. Murley, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures: 1. Director's Decision 2. Federal Register Notice

cc: See next page

8810060188 880926 PDR ADOCK 05000440 PNU